

ITEM NO.22 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

(REVISED)
SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8262/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2019 in WA No. 330/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. GUNASEKARAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, AAG
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Paramsivam, Adv.
Ms. Adviteeya, Adv
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

